2013 NATIONAL SENIOR GAMES ARCHERY -900 Round x 2
* = NSG Record

Location — Cleveland, Ohio — Laurel School Butler Campus, 7420 Fairmount Rd,
Novelty (Russell Township), Ohio 44072

19-24 July 2013
ARCHER STATE 900 900  TOTAL

WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE 55-59

1 Becky Korte Colorado 493 467 960
2 Alice Reaume Michigan 442 398 840
3 Karen Davenport Texas 361 370 731

WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE 65-69
1 Joan Hinterbichler New Mexico  549* 502 1051*

2 Sharon Soderlund Colorado 349 266 615
3 Carol Blassingame North Carolina 262 257 519
4 Janet Wagner Ohio 205 223 428
WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE 70-74

1 Jean Horton Georgia 285 361* 646
2 Wanda Newsom Texas 68 88 156
WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE 75-79

1 Kumi Horiuchi Colorado 274 227 501
WOMEN BAREBOW RECURVE 80-84

1 Elisabeth Johnson Utah 357 289 646
MEN BAREBOW RECURVE 50-54

1 Trevor Powdrell Massachusetts 676 636 1312
2 David Shull South Carolina 542 514 1056
MEN BAREBOW RECURVE 55-59

1 Randy Koopmann Texas 691 671 1372
2 Nick Carty Georgia 583 539 1122
3 Stephen Wagner Ohio 489 465 954
4 Robert Perry North Carolina 421 431 852
MEN BAREBOW RECURVE 60-64

1 Mark Hodges Kansas 741* 695  1436*
2 Philip McMahan Ohio 624 655 1279
3 Gary Wood Texas 608 582 1190
4 Robert Randall Massachusetts 561 601 1162
5 Ray Babash Pennsylvania 554 607 1161
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ARCHER

Roger Horton
Carroll Walsh

STATE

Georgia
North Carolina

MEN BAREBOW RECURVE 65-69

cONOOT A~ WN -

M
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

M
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Ray Allen

Eigoro Horiuchi

Frank Skvarek
Roger Moody

Daniel Tarkowski

Howard King

Donald Ferguson

Chuck Russell

Jim Webster

Art Vincent Tennessee
Jack Thorpe Pennsylvania
Michael Indian New York
Dave Jilge Oklahoma
George O’Neal Michigan
Ronald Courts New Mexico
David Lucas Ohio
Phillip Haskell Ohio

EN BAREBOW RECURVE 70-74
Dick Wood Missouri
Barry Dorion Kansas
Bill Bean Michigan
Bob Wolff Illinois
Earl Laue Oregon
Kermit Brown Florida
Roger Wertanen Minnesota
Slim Randles New Mexico

EN BAREBOW RECURVE 75-79

Oklahoma
Colorado
Florida
Oklahoma
Michigan
Michigan
Texas

New Mexico
New Mexico

MEN BAREBOW RECURVE 80-84

1 Andrew Lakata

New York

MEN BAREBOW RECURVE 85-89

1

David Boyles

Texas

WOMEN BARBOW COMPOUND 60-64

1 Debra Rose Marks

WOMEN BAREBOW COMPOUND 75-79
North Carolina 265*

1

Carol Remley

California

900

597
387

659
605
593
612
563
494
469
297

607
619
620
509
565
474
450
450

575
566
574
552
454
426
400
409
325

334

583

727*

900

556
361

616
629
636
590
544
568
501
198

654*
623
609
595
539
430
407
392

617*
617*
578
501
471
496
378
345
296

441

552

669

257

TOTAL

1153
748

1275
1234
1229
1202
1107
1062

970

495

1261*
1242
1229
1104
1099
904
857
842

1192*
1183
1152
1053
925
921
778
754
621

775

1135

1396*

522*



ARCHER STATE

MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND 55-59
1 Little Big Eagle

MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND 70-74

1 Clint Kasten Missouri

2 Paul Jalon Michigan
MEN BAREBOW COMPOUND 75-79

1 Jerry Stemich Florida

2 Ron Thompson Maryland

3 Ken Remley North Carolina

WOMEN RECURVE 50-54
1 Kathleen Stevenson Oklahoma

2 Martha Padmore Barbados

3 Gwen Sheppard Wisconsin
WOMEN RECURVE 55-59

1 Judith Magras Barbados

2 Connie Kochert Ohio

3 Diana Dancz California

4 Sharada Bhat Pennsylvania

WOMEN RECURVE 60-64
1 Barbara Schettler-Jehl California

2 Angie Olds Florida

3 Paula Prichard Ohio

4 Janet Stoltenborg Delaware
WOMEN RECURVE 65-69

1 Sue Phillips Florida

2 Charlene Shelfer Washington

WOMEN RECURVE 70-74
1 Mel Leach California

MEN RECURVE 50-54

1 Scott Rissinger Pennsylvania
2 Glenn Meyers Michigan

3 Bob Mulcahy New York

4 Tom Stevenson Oklahoma

5 Mark Stiller South Dakota
6 Ray Bridenbaugh Georgia

7 Steve Newcomb Ohio

North Carolina

900

687

780*
603

773
684
558

807
653
248

766
753
722
691

712
688
665
676

706
660

626

836
829
822
802
782
739
701

900

646

770
624

780*
683
508

821*
644
345

784*
739
748
661

744
759
684
644

692
631

637

858*
844
820
806
757
725
690

TOTAL

1333

1550*
1227

1553*
1367
1066

1628*
1297
593

1550
1492
1470
1352

1456
1447
1349
1320

1398
1291

1263

1695*
1673
1642
1608
1539
1464
1391



ARCHER

MEN RECURVE 55-59

CONO O WN B

M
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

Larry Seale

Wes Wilhelm
Steve Overbeck
Oracio Crisanto
Richard Kochert
Michael Stiber
Jeff Powelson
Michael Niedwick

EN RECURVE 60-64

Jeff Wiseman
Tom Booth
David Ontell
Kirk Nicholson
Peter Cronemeyer
Greg Heeter

Bill Renshaw
Steven Miss

Ken Daroszeski
Rick Kramer

MEN RECURVE 65-69

CONO O WN B

Edward Hoylman
Larry Sullivan
Mike Leonard
James Bolduc
Stan Boyd

Jim Kerrigan
Roy Lindberg
Joe Stemen
David Eastman
Michael Wisser
Robert Shelfer
Dennis Walter
Herb Powers
Tom Niedermeyer

MEN RECURVE 70-74

OO WN B

Steve Robinson
Richard Mitchell
Clif Poodry
John Krase

Al Gautreaux
Jim Hart

STATE

Oklahoma
Washington
Texas
California
Ohio

Ohio
Georgia
Kentucky

Florida
Michigan
New York
Ohio

New York
Indiana
California
New York
Wisconsin
Ohio

California
Massachusetts
New York
Massachusetts
Kansas
Virginia

New York
Indiana
Oklahoma
Michigan
Washington
Kentucky
Texas
Tennessee

Ohio
Georgia
Maryland
New York
Louisiana
Illinois

900

826
803
788
788
720
722
699
588

812
794
782
751
745
684
682
678
649

781
767
757
764
752
717
755
736
713
714
700
695
644
632

766
735
769
713
684
664

900

817
820
803
802
729
706
675
620

801
814
794
753
735
666
656
658
655
755

814
773
761
747
750
771
727
734
744
711
704
705
668
678

787
769
725
767
713
644

TOTAL

1643
1623
1591
1590
1449
1428
1374
1208

1613
1608
1676
1504
1480
1350
1338
1336
1304

755

1595
1540
1518
1511
1502
1488
1482
1470
1457
1425
1404
1400
1312
1310

1553
1504
1494
1480
1397
1308



ARCHER STATE

7 Charles Zelonis Florida

MEN RECURVE 75-79

1 William King California
2 James Sweeney Ohio

3 Jim Mclnerney Louisiana
4 Thomas Deberry Ohio
MEN RECURVE 80-84

1 Roy Rider Michigan
2 Jack McCullen New York
3 Randall Huffman Ohio

MEN RECURVE 85-89
1 Jim Ploen Minnesota

WOMEN COMPOUND FINGERS 55-59

1 Kathryn White Kansas
WOMEN COMPOUND FINGERS 65-69
1 Sherri Wisser Michigan
MEN COMPOUND FINGERS 55-59

1 Dennis Dorko Ohio

MEN COMPOUND FINGERS 60-64

1 D A Fletcher Ohio

2 Frank Mosser Kentucky

3 Joseph Casey Pennsylvania
4 Ron Lucas Florida

5 Andie Anderson Florida

6 Paul Buford Ohio

MEN COMPOUND FINGERS 65-69

1 Charles May Kentucky

2 William Millican Georgia

3 John Gauger Florida

4 David Reiss New York
MEN COMPOUND FINGERS 70-74

1 Paul Donahoo Pennsylvania
2 Ed Hoffman Pennsylvania

MEN COMOUND FINGERS 75-79
1 Jerry Wenzel Virginia

900

665

721
631
595
320

720
604
349

748

642

502

670

844
818
797
747
739
552

838
806
786
754

857
726

772%

900

604

694
633
650
360

738*
628

762*

657

522

715

835
525
780
746
734
647

837
807
787
759

865*
760

758

TOTAL

1269

1415
1264
1245

680

1458*
1232
349

1510*

1299

1024

1385

1679
1643
1577
1493
1473
1199

1675
1613
1573
1513

1722*
1486

1530*



ARCHER STATE 900
2 Carl Frank Florida 719
3 Andrew Pedelahore Louisiana 691
4 C B Keith Massachusetts 572
5 Rick Coleman Oklahoma 445
MEN COMPOUND FINGERS 80-84
1 George Williams Massachusetts 436
MEN COMPOUND FINGERS 90-94
1 John Horwath Florida 187*
ARCHER STATE 60/50
WOMEN COMPOUND RELEASE 50-54
1 Alanna Dunaway California 574
2 Sandie Swirles-Duncan Michigan 562
3 Carmen Sarver Massachusetts 549
WOMEN COMPOUND RELEASE 55-59
1 Linda Klosterman Ohio 576
2 Susan Weinstein Maryland 566
3 Gail Yahn Ohio 538
4 Dawnel Scott California 523
5 Joanne Petkus Maine 477
6 Thersa Mercer North Carolina 394
7 Valeria Lunceford North Carolina 373
WOMEN COMPOUND RELEASE 60-64
1 Liz Galusha New York 570
2 Glenis Collins Michigan 534
3 Brenda Mosser Kentucky 498
4 Pete Wheeler North Carolina 356
WOMEN COMPOUND RELEASE 65-69
1 Mary Fraser New York 545
2 Mary Nemec-Wood  Minnesota 538
3 Alice Parrish Florida 492
4 Amy Roberson Maryland 467
5 Rose Dorion Kansas 439
6 Shirley Clark Tennessee 405
7 Janet Hooper West Virginia 505
WOMEN COMPOUND RELEASE 70-74
1 Diane Morris North Carolina 539
2 Mary Wenzel Virginia 519

900

758
733
516
527

500

785

900

859
858
837

869
853
797
795
696
538
548

856
834
747
651

818
809
780
716
655
649

788
761

TOTAL

1477
1424
1088

972

936

1572*

TOTAL

1428
1420
1386

1445
1419
1335
1318
1173

932

921

1426
1368
1245
1007

1363
1347
1272
1183
1094
1054

505

1327
1280
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ARCHER

Vicki Clem

STATE

Maryland

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 50-54

CONO O WN PR

Ken Bullion
Ron Hardesty
Dennis Bowers
James Gagnon
Howard Moshier
Sam Arlia
Joseph Stanczak
Ken Younkins
Kim Price

Jim Cobb

Ohio
Michigan
Ohio

New York
Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio
Michigan
New York

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 55-59

CONO O WN PR

Paul Blakelock
Karl Weber
Dave Glenn
Mark Smith
David Sarver
Lonnie Collins
Jim McCollum
Ed Bancroft
Doug Scott
John Siebert
George Klinger
Dan Yoak

Stephen Chlebowski

Steve Upshaw

New York
New York
Illinois
Florida
Massachusetts
Michigan
Ohio
Michigan
California
Ohio
Pennsylvania
Ohio

New Jersey
Tennessee

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 60-64

cONOOT A~ WN B

Bill Myers
Jacques Bulliard
Rick Cardarelli
David Wenner
John Klosterman
Norm Newman
Steven Wood
Carl Hamilton
Bruce Fraser
Jarrett Frame
Gary Wood

Carl Meyer
John Morris
Richard Razzino

Missouri
Louisiana
New York
Texas

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

Ohio

New York
Virginia
New York
Illinois

North Carolina
Pennsylvania

60/50

493

S77
ST
572
565
578
560
562
555
553
547

566
569
556
566
564
559
547
536
540
562
517
524
534
516

S77
563
560
552
555
552
542
533
533
552
530
547
509
527

900

748

862
858
859
852
833
849
824
831
822
797

853
843
853
843
840
838
832
839
830
805
810
803
792
795

864
843
840
846
835
830
838
823
318
792
807
788
807
768

TOTAL

1246

1439
1435
1431
1417
1411
1409
1386-28
1386-24
1375
1344

1419
1412
1409-27
1409-24
1404
1397
1379
1375
1370
1367
1327-14
1327-13
1326
1311

1441
1406
1400
1398
1390
1382
1380
1356
1351
1344
1337
1335
1316
1295



ARCHER

STATE

Jeffrey Deregnaucourt Michigan

Gary Chapman
Leonard Torres
David Clark

Michigan
New Mexico
Tennessee

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 65-69

Jim Krumel
Ronald Walker
John Hurley
Everett Hanson
Ronald Fulmer
Glenn Campbell
Ed Feese

Larry Guptill
John Davidson
Charles Mead
Tim Krotz
Doug Woessner
Rick Sowers
John Lutz

Jim Yahn
Frank Smith
Charles Bishop

cONOOT A~ WN -

Edmond Woodcome

Ted Lemanski
Albert McCloe
Larry Walker
Jim Roberts
Bruce Schnurstein
Donald Nelson
David Flavin
Sam Cameron
Paul Smokovitz
David Ward
Allen Nixon
Ray Prater

Ted Vance

Jim Held
Charles Sneed
Ron Roberson

Indiana
Pennsylvania
New York
Massachusetts
Florida
Michigan
Pensylvania
California
Pennsylvania
New York
California
Ohio

New Jersey
West Virginia
Ohio
Kentucky
Michigan
Massachusetts
Michigan
Delaware
Pennsylvania
Delaware
Michigan
Tennessee
New York
Texas
Michigan
Illinois

Ohio

Ohio

West Virginia
Ohio

North Carolina
Maryland

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 70-74

1 Larry Hix
2 Ronald Coyle
3 Joe Marzullo

Maryland
New York
Connecticut

60/50

524
504
463
435

S77
573
560
570
578
575
567
560
562
561
562
558
537
548
541
553
558
559
538
550
557
546
546
537
537
529
532
522
512
503
514
463
474
472

583
572
571

900

763
767
723
673

864
860
870
853
841
841
845
850
846
846
843
835
846
835
837
824
819
811
830
818
806
812
811
813
805
807
801
801
792
799
786
795
763
711

858
864
852

TOTAL

1287
1271
1186
1108

1441
1433
1430
1423
1419
1416
1412
1410
1408
1407
1405
1393
1383-23
1383-18
1378
1377-30
1377-24
1370
1368-28
1368-19
1363
1358
1357
1350
1342
1336
1333
1323
1304
1302
1300
1258
1237
1183

1441
1436
1423
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ARCHER

Gerard Tedesco
Glenn Shuey
James Maze
Peter Muellner
Darrel Gehman
Ray May
Timothy Smith
Wally Krull
Russell Wood
Cedric LeBlanc
Leon Sepuka
Don Edwards
Joseph Miano
Ben Adams
Douglas Sheliga
Steven Moretti
Myers Parrish
Ken Woolley
Ron Cravens
Kenneth Crouse
Robin Devono
Jack White
Jesse Williams
Doug Levine
Richard Wiggins
Al Tuller

STATE

Tennessee
Pennsylvania
Tennessee
Montana
Pennsylvania
Maryland
Arizona

New York
Minnesota
Massachusetts
Massachusetts
Georgia
Michigan
New York
Ohio

Florida
Florida
Florida
Missouri
Virginia
Pennsylvania
Michigan
Maryland
Ohio

Ohio
Missouri

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 75-79

CONO O WN -

Dick Cox
Gabe Lamanna
Lee Sill

Joseph Bauernfeind
William McConnell

Ed Kelleer
Robert Brumback
Dave Hostetler
Tim Austin

New Mexico
Massachusetts
lowa

New York
Tennessee
Virginia
Missouri

North Carolina
Florida

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 80-84

1 Jack Cason Virginia

MEN COMPOUND RELEASE 90-94

1 Emery Loiselle Massachusetts
2 C R Northcutt Oklahoma

3 Charlie Edwards Virginia

60/50

581
555
563
557
564
568
566
571
546
559
554
559
568
556
550
548
541
538
540
535
531
535
540
519
515
543

566
563
544
551
539
524
512
512
359

528

423
393
360

900

860
855
846
846
838
829
828
821
844
826
831
820
810
815
822
822
823
817
814
804
807
803
783
786
730

846
842
828
805
804
793
764
753
578

786

624
593
585

TOTAL

1421
1410
1409
1403
1402
1397
1394
1392
1390
1385-26
1385-22
1379
1378
1372-21
1372-18
1370
1364
1355
1354
1339
1338-18
1338-16
1323
1305
1245
543

1412
1405
1372
1356
1343
1317
1276
1265

937

1314

1047
985
945



Event Director — Tim Austin — Florida

Director of Shooting — Bob Jones — Florida
Director of Shooting — Frank Mosser — Kentucky
Local Chair — Connie Kochert - Ohio

Local Chair — Bill Davis - Ohio



